oW

e =Y

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FEXNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PROENTX

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Christopher L. Callahan {No. 009635)
Theresa Dwyer-Federhar (No. 010246)
Jennifer L. Blasko (No. 031540)

2394 Fast Camelback Road, Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429

Telephone: (602) 916-5000

Email: ccallahan(@fclaw.com

Email: tdwyeridfclaw.com

Email: jblasko@ifclaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Desert Mountain Club, Inc.

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY

DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB, INC,,
Plaintiff,
\Z

ERIC GRAHAM and RHONA
GRAHAM, husband and wife,

Defendants.

DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB, INC,,
Plaintiff,
V.

THOMAS CLARK and BARBARA
CLARK, husband and wife,

Defendants

DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.

husband and wife,

Defendants

Michael K Jeanes, Clerk of Court
*** Hlectronically Filed ***
D. Sandoval, Deputy
4/29/2016 4:41:00 PM
Filing TD 7384230

No. CV2014-015333

No. CV2014-015334

No. CV2014-015335
(Consolidated)

DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB’S NOTICE OF
COMPLIANCE WITH APRIL 6, 2016
MINUTE ENTRY

(Assigned to the Hon. David B. Gass)




N R0 N1 N

10
I
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

FHOENIX

At the hearing on April 1, 2016, the Court directed Plaintiff Desert Mountain Club, Inc,
(the “Club”) to provide to Defendants Clark and Graham, through their counsel, a list of the
names, street addresses, e-mail addresses and telephone numbers (“Member Contact
Information”) for all individuals who were Equity Golf Members of the Club at any point on or
after December 31, 2010 and who are no longer Members of the Club and to do so by April 29,
2016. This ruling is reflected in a Minute Entry dated April 6, 2016, Subsequently, on ot about
April 20, 2016, the Court entered a Protective Order restricting Defendants’ use of the Member
Contact Information,

The Club hereby provides notice that, on this date, it has provided the Member Contact
Information to counsel for Defendants Clark and Graham. The Club’s production of this
Member Contact Information is subject to the April 20, 2016 Protective Order. Pursuant to the
terms of that Protective Order, the Member Contact Information is not being provided to pro se
Defendants

DATED this 29th day of April, 2016.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Christopher L. Callahan

Christopher L. Callahan
Theresa Dwyer-Federhar
Jennifer L. Blasko
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Desert Mountain Club, Inc.




L I R S N

K =2 = B o

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

on the 29th day of April, 2016, with the
Clerk of the Maricopa County Superior
Court using AZTurboCourt.

COPY transmitted via eFiling system to:

The Honorable David Gass
Maricopa County Supetior Court
101 W, Jefferson Street, Room 514
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2243

COPIES both mailed via regular mail
and emailed this 29th day of April, 2016,

to:

Daryl M. Williams

Baird, Williams and Greer, LLP
6225 N. 24th Street, Suite 25
Phoenix, A7 85016

Email; darylwilliams@bwalaw.net
Attorneys for Defendants

Eric and Rhona Graham

Thomas and Barbara Clark

/s/ Theresa Manginelli

11571551




