Michael K Jeanes, Clerk of Court

\*\*\* Electronically Filed \*\*\*
D. Sandoval, Deputy
4/29/2016 4:41:00 PM
Filing ID 7384230

		4/29/2016 4:41:00 PM Filing ID 7384230
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Christopher L. Callahan (No. 009635) Theresa Dwyer-Federhar (No. 010246) Jennifer L. Blasko (No. 031540) 2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600 Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429 Telephone: (602) 916-5000 Email: ccallahan@fclaw.com Email: tdwyer@fclaw.com Email: jblasko@fclaw.com  Attorneys for Plaintiff Desert Mountain Club, Inc.	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA	
10	MARICOPA COUNTY	
11	DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB, INC.,	No. CV2014-015333
12	Plaintiff,	No. CV2014-015334 No. CV2014-015335
13	ν.	(Consolidated)
14	ERIC GRAHAM and RHONA	DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB'S NOTICE OF
15	GRAHAM, husband and wife,  Defendants.	COMPLIANCE WITH APRIL 6, 2016 MINUTE ENTRY
16	Defendants.	(Assigned to the Hon. David B. Gass)
17	DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB, INC.,	(Assigned to the Holl. David D. Gass)
18	Plaintiff,	
19	v.	
20	THOMAS CLARK and BARBARA CLARK, husband and wife,	
21	Defendants	
22	DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB, INC.,	
23	Plaintiff,	
24	ν.	
25	husband and wife,	
26	Defendants	
27 28		·
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.		

PHOENIX

At the hearing on April 1, 2016, the Court directed Plaintiff Desert Mountain Club, Inc. (the "Club") to provide to Defendants Clark and Graham, through their counsel, a list of the names, street addresses, e-mail addresses and telephone numbers ("Member Contact Information") for all individuals who were Equity Golf Members of the Club at any point on or after December 31, 2010 and who are no longer Members of the Club and to do so by April 29, 2016. This ruling is reflected in a Minute Entry dated April 6, 2016. Subsequently, on or about April 20, 2016, the Court entered a Protective Order restricting Defendants' use of the Member Contact Information.

The Club hereby provides notice that, on this date, it has provided the Member Contact Information to counsel for Defendants Clark and Graham. The Club's production of this Member Contact Information is subject to the April 20, 2016 Protective Order. Pursuant to the terms of that Protective Order, the Member Contact Information is not being provided to *pro se* Defendants

DATED this 29th day of April, 2016.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Christopher L. Callahan

Christopher L. Callahan Theresa Dwyer-Federhar Jennifer L. Blasko Attorneys for Plaintiff Desert Mountain Club, Inc.

28
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PROFNIX

1	ELECTRONICALLY FILED on the 29th day of April, 2016, with the
2	Clerk of the Maricopa County Superior Court using AZTurboCourt.
3	COPY transmitted via eFiling system to:
4	The Honorable David Gass
6	Maricopa County Superior Court 101 W. Jefferson Street, Room 514 Phoenix, AZ 85003-2243
7	1 Hooma, 112 03003-2243
8	COPIES both mailed via regular mail and emailed this 29th day of April, 2016,
9	to:
10	Daryl M. Williams Baird, Williams and Greer, LLP
11	6225 N. 24th Street, Suite 125 Phoenix, AZ 85016 Email: darylwilliams@bwglaw.net
12	Attorneys for Defendants Eric and Rhona Graham
13	Thomas and Barbara Clark
14	
15	
16	<u>/s/ Theresa Manginelli</u>
17 18	11571551
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
ററ	

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.